
PUBLIC WORKS COMMISSION
CITY AND COUNTY OF SAN FRANCISCO

RESOLUTION NO. 90225- 9096

WHEREAS, on February 17, 2023, San Francisco Public Works awarded General As­
Needed G24 Concrete Slicing Contract (No. 1000028742) to Precision Emprise LLC in the
amount of $7,326,000, with contract duration of 730 calendar days with a Notice to Proceed on
June 6, 2023; and

WHEREAS, an original duration amounted to 730 calendar days; and

WHEREAS, an original contract amounted to $7,326,000.00; and

WHEREAS, San Francisco Public Works approved Modification No. 1 on April 13, 2023
to increase the contract duration by 1,095 calendar days to June 3, 2028; and

WHEREAS, San Francisco Public Works seeks to increase the contract amount by 150%
to the maximum contract amount of $10,989,000; and,

THEREFOR, BE IT RESOLVED, The Commission hereby approves an increase to the
General As-Needed G24 Concrete Slicing Contract amount by $3,663,000.00 to Contract ID No.
1000028742 with Precision Emprise LLC for a total contract amount of $10,989,000.

I hereby certify h
meeting of

thefo egoi'!J resolution was adopted by the Public Works Commission at its

e- ¡· o'():;-.~

E±
Public Works Commission


